HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY OF LEON COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

The Leon County Board of County Commissioners, on the 24th day of September 2019, appointed **Charles White** to the Housing Finance Authority of Leon County for a term of four years to expire on September 30, 2023.

This Certificate of Appointment shall be filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Leon County pursuant to Florida Statutes, Part IV of Chapter 159, Section 159.605, as amended, and shall be conclusive evidence of the due and proper appointment of the member.

LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

Jimbo Jackson, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

ATTESTED BY:
Gwendolyn Marshall, Clerk of Court
& Comptroller, Leon County, Florida

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Leon County Attorney's Office

By: Daniel J. Rigo, for

Herbert W. A. Thiele, Esq. County Attorney